RESOLUTION 24-0103-05

A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR APPOINTMENT AS A FIRST ALTERNATE TO THE ROCKVILLE PLANNING COMMISSION

WHEREAS, the Rockville Land Use code provides for the appointment of a member to the Planning Commission who shall serve as an alternate in the absence of a member of the Planning Commission, and

WHEREAS, an alternate to the Planning Commission will attend all meetings and will participate in all Planning Commission discussions. The alternate will not have a vote on agenda items unless they are attending in the absence of a member, and

WHEREAS, an application has been received for service on the Planning Commission,

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED by the Rockville Town Council that

_____ be appointed to the Rockville Planning Commission as a first

alternate for the term January 1, 2024 through December 31, 2026.

THIS RESOLUTION shall become effective immediately upon passage and signature.

PASSED THIS 3rd day of January 2024.

TOWN OF ROCKVILLE

ATTEST:

Pam Leach, Mayor

Vicki S. Bell, Town Clerk